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(b) Government of India have already sought some details and have also suggested to the Gforotrmemt of Goa tor carrying out feasibility study in order to examine their proposal.

Item* imported from non-rupee payment countries

5931 SHRI  BHOQENDEA  JHA*
Will the Minuter of COMMERCE be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No 1600 on the 28th Feruary, 1975, regarding m ports from developed and rupee payment countries and state

(a) whether in importing at the most competitive prices care is taken to conserve foreign exchange by giving preference to rupee payment countries, if so, the broad features thereabout, and

(b) the main items being imported from non-rupee payment countries Which can be available from countries having relations of trade on rupee-payment basis, the approximate amount spent on such items in terms of rupee and the causes for not making efforts to replace the same by rupee*payment import’

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE  (SHRI
VISHWANATH  PRATAP  SINGH)
<a) and (b>. Imports into the country are allowed in accordance with the requirements of the economy and subject to the availability of resources Imports from rupee payment countries are affected to conserve tree foreign exchange but are subject to the considerations of availability, price and quality of the goods* Presently, a number of raw materials, inter-mediate goods and finished manufactured items arte being imported from the nan*nipee payment countries. During the financial year 107*44  *****
from the m m pmmat countries amounted to Rs. 490.4 crores,
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Market survey in France for export of XMeseK Engines and Electronic Apparatus

5053. SHRI SHRHUSHAN MODI;
SHRI P GANQADEB:
SHRI R. V. SWAMINATHA*!:
SHRI D. D. DESAI:

Will the Minister of COMMERCE be pleased to state:

(a) wtether India has asked Ttmm to assist India in conducting market surveys in France for export of engi*wst*l*ett̂ apparatus end «h*r items; and

(h) If m reaction of f*W» therstor
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iMtt MINISTER tN MB
ÎNlStRY Of COMMERCE (SHRI jisHWANATH PRATAP SINGH):
5) and (b), Yep, Sir. During the
;ndo-French Economic Commission's neeting held In New pelhi from the Ith March to 7th March, 1973, a request was made for assistance in the Held ot market surveys in France, rhe French delegation agreed to receive two Indian experts in such sectors as dieael engines, electronic controlling and measuring equipments ate. The final choice will be made after a preliminary study.
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BaUto U» unearth Black Money in Bombay

5955 SHRI  SARJOO  PANDEY:
Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state

(a) whether the House of Shri P D.
Mittal, a famous builder of Bombay was not raided under *Operation of Builders Black Money and Unearthing*
m 1972-73;

(b) whether Government have received any complaint in this regard;
and

(c) if so, what action has been taken?

THE MimSTER OF STATE £N
THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI
PRANAB  KUMAR  MUKHERJEE):
(a) The house of Shri P. D. Mittal was not searched during the course of searches made in April, 1973 in some of the oases of Mildew" of multi-storeyed buildings In Bombay.

(b) Yea, Sir.

